Honorable Mayor Max Arnowitz and
Council Members

Borough of Hillsdale

380 Hillsdale Avenue

Hillsdale, New Jersey 097642

December 14, 2015
Mayor Arnowitz,

Please accept this letter of resignation as Borough Clerk/Borough Administrator of the Borough
of Hillsdale, effective January 1, 2016.

I’d to like to thank the Governing Body for the opportunity to serve the Borough of Hillsdale
since 2012.

Sincerely,

/\\/QMWWL%W/’*@L//%

Susan Witkowski

/sw



BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 15279

AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF 2015 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS N.J.S.A.40A:4-58 permits transfers among Budget Appropriations during the last two months of
the fiscal year and first three months of the preceding year,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hillsdale that the

Finance Department is hereby authorized to make the following transfers among the 2015 Budge
Appropriations: '

OPERATIONS "WITHIN CAP" FROM TO

5-01-20-100-020 . Administrative & Executive O/E 1,600

5-01-22-195-020  Uniform Construction Code O/E 1,400

5-01-20-130-010  Financial Administration S/W 300
5-01-43-490-020  Municipal Court O/E 700
5-01-20-100-010  Administrative & Executive S/W 1,600
5-01-22-195-010  Uniform Construction Code S/W 1,400
5-01-27-345-010  Public Assistance S/W 300
5-01-43-490-010  Municipal Court S/'W 700

TOTAL 4,000 4,000

»
Council member Motion | Second | Yes No Absent Abstain Recuse

DeGise, Jason
DeRosa, Anthony
Looes, Chrisoula
Meyerson, Lawrence
Pizzella, Frank
Ruocco, John
Arnowitz, Max
Adopted: January 3, 2016-Sine Die Meeting

Attest:

Denise Kohan Frank Pizzella
Deputy Municipal Clerk Council President



BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 15280

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER#2
KENT ROAD, BAYLOR AVENUE, AND SADDLEWOOD DRIVE ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Hillsdale has heretofore entered into a contract with A.J M.
Contractors Inc., 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011 for 2015 Kent Road, Baylor Avenue and
Saddlewood Drive Roadway Improvements Program funded by NJDOT; and

WHEREAS, the municipal engineer has recommended approval of the following change order:
Change Order No. 2 Increased scope of work 7 $10,498.11

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Hillsdale, .
that the above-cited Change Order No. 2 increasing the amount of the payment required under said
contract by the sum of $10,498.11, shall be and hereby is approved, and the Mayor is hereby authorized
and directed to execute the same for and on behalf of the Borough of Hillsdale.

Council member Motion | Second | Yes No Absent _Abstain Recuse

DeGise, Jason

DeRosa, Anthony

Looes, Chrisoula

Meyerson, Lawrence

Pizzella, Frank

Ruocco, John

Arnowitz, Max

Adopted: January 3, 2016 Sine Die Meeting

Attest:

Denise Kohan Frank Pizzella
Deputy Municipal Clerk Council President




ENGINEERiN A

Joseph E, Heglia, PE, PR, PIS

CEQ, Chalrman of the Board

Hichael 3. Neglis, PE, PR, PLS

President

Gragovy Polynial, PE, PP
Michael F. Berliner :
Thomas R, Solfaro, PE, CHE
Banisl Kaufian, PE, PP
Brian Intindola, PE

Civil Enginearing
Hunicipsl Enginsering
Landseape Architecturs
Traffic Enginaaring
Planning

Land Susveying

Construction Managument

Locations:

B 34 Park Avenue
£.0. Box 426
Lyndbhurst, NJ 07071
Tel: 201.939.8805
Fax: 201,938.0846

B 1119 Raritan Road
Suite 2
Clark, NJ 07066
Tel: 732,943. 7087
Fax: 732.943.724%

wawneglisengiresring.com -

OCIATES

VIA HAND DELIVERY
December 1, 2015

Susan Witkowski, RMC
Borough Clerk/Administrator
Borough of Hillsdale

380 Hillsdale Avenue
Hillsdale, New Jersey 07642

Re: Kent Road, Baylor Avenue, and Saddlewood Drive
Roadway Improvements
Borough of Hillsdale - Bergen County, New Jersey
Our file: HILDMUN14.012

Dear Ms. Witkowski:

Accordingly, enclosed please find the following information with regards to the
above referenced project, which reflects the work performed on Kent Road, Baylor
Avenue, and Saddlewood Drive.

> Borough of Hillsdale Voucher N° 4 & Final in the amount of Ten
Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight Dollars and Eleven Cents
($10,498.11). '

> Engineer’s Certification N° 4 & Final in the amount of Ten Thousand Four
Hundred Ninety Eight Dollars and Eleven Cents ($10,498.11).

» Four (4) copies of Hillsdale Change Order N° 2 & FINAL and Resolution
in the amount of Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars and
Two Cents (+$2,289.02), which is a + 0.67% increase for this Change
Order, Please sign all four copies and return three (3).

¥» Close-out Resolution.

Kindly review these documents and process for payment at the next Mayor and
Council meseting and be advised that the Maintenance Bond has not been submitted
and final payment should not be processed until the Borough of Hillsdale receives
such documents.

We trust you will find the above in order. Should you have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,
Neglia Engineering Associates

Gregof

J. Pol ,PE,PP,CME.
For the Borough Engineer

Very truly yours,
Neglia Engineering Associates

e
Lt

=

“Michael F. Berlirer
For the Borough é‘ngineer

Borough of Hillsdale Borough of Hillsdale
GJP/MFB/cga
‘e Mayor & Council, via hand delivery, w/attachments

AJM Contractors Cont. Inc., via regular mail, w/attachments

\Wea-file0 1\WDOX$\MUNI\HIDL\HIDLMUN14012\CORRESP\00014846.DOC




VOUCHER NO. MUN14.012-4

BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE

380 Hnlsdale,Avenue
Hillsdale, New Jersey 07642

TO: AIM Contractors Inc. - o SSUING DEPT: PATE
300 Kuller Road , Engineering November 24, 2015 _
Clifton, NJ 07011 N.J. SALES TAX EXEMPTION
Phone: (973) 772-9292 Fax: (973) 772-9222 | NO. W

NEA JOB #: HIDLMUN14.012

T For labor, matenal and equ1prnent in accordance with the $10 408.1
project entitled, "Kent Road, Baylor Avenue, and
Saddlewood Drive Roadway Improvements" time and

material tickets attached hereto.

$10,408.11

PURCHASING AGENT . DATE FUNDS AVAILABLE TREASURER DATE

DEPARTMENTAL CERTIFICATION - :%~CLA ;ANT'SVCERTIFICATION AND DECLARATIGN

I, having knowledge of the facts; certify that the materials and supplies have _
been received or the services rendered; sald certification being based on DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND CERTIFY UNDER THE PE_’;‘Q‘J&ES*}L??
signed delivery slips or other reasonab) dures. AW THAT THE WITHIN BILL IS CORRECT IN ALL ITS PAR

THE ARTICLES HAVE BEEN FURNISHED OR SERVICES RENDERED AS
STATED THEREIN; THAT NO BONUS HAS BEEN GIVEN OR RECEIVED BY
ANY PERSON OR PERSONS WITHIN THE KNOWLEDGE OF THIS CLAIMANT
IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE CLAIM; THAT THE AMOUNT THEREIN
STATED 1S JUSTLY DONE AND OWING; AND THAT THE AMOUNT CHARGED
IS A REASONABLE ONE.

g /517708

SIGNATURE 174 ‘ DATE
EXAMINED AND APPROVED FOR PAYNENT

/ / “ ' lGNATURE

. L i
ToWN ADMINISTRATOR DATE - /é;& 7 ! /M% f-—
DATE

OFFICtAC POSITION

VOUCHER COPY - SIGN AT X AND RETURN FOR PAYMENT



BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
COUNTY OF BERGEN

2015 —'(R) -

Introduced by Councilperson:

Be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hillsdale, Bergen County,
New Jersey that the contract for the Kent Road, Baylor Avenue and Saddlewood Drive - Road
Improvements was constructed by A.J.M. Contractors Inc., 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ
07011 in accordance with the Plans and Specifications and any approved Change Orders, as
directed by the Borough Engineer. The Contractor having supplied a 25% Guarantee Bond for a
period of two (2) years from September 22, 2015. The said construction is hereby accepted and

final payment in the amount of Ten Thousand Four Hundred Eight Dollars and Eleven Cents
($10,408.11) is hereby approved.

This Resolution to take effect immediately.

Dated: ' Approved:

Mayor

CERTIFICATION

I, Susan Witkowski, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Hillsdale, Bergen County, New Jersey, do

hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Hillsdale, at a regular meeting held

Dated:

Clerk

\Wea-filed N\WDOX$\MUNNHIDLAHIDLMUN140 {2\CORRESP\00014845.D0OC



2015R

CHANGE ORDER #2 & FINAL RESOLUTION —
+0.67% +$ 2,289.02 INCREASE FOR THE
'KENT ROAD BAYLOR AVENUE, AND SADDLEWOOD DRIVE
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

By: Councilmember

Be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Hillsdale, Bergen County, New Jersey
upon the recommendation for the Borough Engineer that the Change Order for the Contract listed below
be and is hereby approved.

TITLE OF JOB: - Kent Road, Baylor Avenue, and Saddlewood Drive - Roadway Improvements

CONTRACTOR: A.JM. Contractors Inc., 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011

CHANGE ORDER N°; 2 & Final

AMOUNT OF CHANGE THIS RESOLUTION: Increase +0.67 % +8 2,289.02
AMOUNT OF CHANGE TQ DATE: Decrease -16.18 % -$ 55,396.55
REASON FOR CHANGE: See aitached Change Order.

NEA FILE: HILDMUN14.012

This Resolution to take effect upon certification of this Resolution by the Borough Treasurer that
sufficient funds are available.

ADOPTED:

[ certify that the Council adopted the foregoing Resolution on:  (Date)

Susan Witkowski, Borough Clerk

T hereby certify that funds are available in the line item

fund code

CFO

\Wea-filedN\WDOX$WMUNNHIDLAHIDLMUN 1401 2\CORRESP\00014844.DOC



Farm84-1

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE AID PROJECTS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - ___2 and Final
Division of Local Aid and Economic Development

Project Kent Road, Bavior Avenue and_Saddlewood Drive Roadway Improvements HIDLMUN14.012
Municipality Borough of Hiilsdale Date: 11/25/2015
County Bsrgen e

Contractor AJM Contractors, 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011

In accordance with the project Supp tary Specification, the following are changes in the contrect.

Location and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets I required) -

Supplemental - None. .
Extra - Adjustment of quentities to reflect the actual constructed in the fleld.
Reduction - Reductlon of unused quéntitles.

Item No, Description 4/ Unit Price mount
upplementat
0 - $0.00 3 -
Total Supplamental 3 -
Extra
Base Bid A
8 Milling, Varaible Dapth 2" Average 335 sY $3.50 $1,172.50
Base Bid B
5 Reset Valves 7 ’ Unit $30.00 $210.00
7 Reconstruct Existing Inlets w/inew Type "N Eco Safe Curb Piece & Blcy 2 Unit $1,200.00 $2,400.00
Alt. Bid 2
8 Milling, Varalble Depth 2" Average 238 sY  $350 $833.00
Total Extra $4,515.50
Raduyction
ALTBID 3
6 Reset Existing Manhole Castings 1 MH $500.00 $500.00
9 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 8.5M84, 2* Thick 2312 Allow $78.00 $1,826.48
Total Reduction $2,326.48
Amount of Original Contract $342,290.30 Extra $4,615.50
Supplemental $0.00
Reduction $2,326.48
Totat Change . 52,289.02
Adjusted Amount Based on Change
Orders 1&2 §286,853.75
Change in Contract . $2,289.02 0.67% Increase  this C.0,
Change in Contract __{$58.386.55) -16.18% Decresse  to date
[(+) Increase or (<) Decrease]
W
Vv N
g %
/ / Ao Approved:
(Engineer; e (Date) (District Manager)
s (Division of Local Ald and
Economic Development)
{Preslding Officer) (Date)

(7 {Contrastor) ) (Date)

WNea-filed \WDOXSIWMUNRHIDLHIDLMUN 1401 2ENGINEERING\00012353.XLS



Form8A-1

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE AID PROJECTS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - __2 and Final
Division of Local Aid and Economic Development -

Project oad, Bavior Aven Saddlewood Drive Road: ! HIDLMUN14.012
Municipality Borough of Hillsdale Date: 11/2572015

County Bergen
Contractor AJM Confractors, 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011

In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the followlng are changes in the contract.
Lecation and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets if required) -

Supplemental - None. .
Extra - Adjustment of quantlties to reflect the actual consiructed in the field .

Reductlon = Reduction of unused quantities,

Item No, Degcription Ouantity(+/-) Unit Brice Amount
Supplemantal
0 - $0.00 $ -
Total Supplemental $ =
Extra
Base Bid A
8 Milling, Varaible Depth 2" Average 338 sY $3.50 $1,172.60
Base Bid 8
6 Raset Valves 7 Unit $30.00 $210.00
7 Reconsiruct Existing Inlets w/new Type "N" Eca Safe Curb Plece & Bley 2 Unit $1,200.00 $2,400.00
Alt. Bld 2
8 Milling, Varaible Depth 2" Average 238 sy -$3.50 $833.00
Total Extra $4,615.50
Reduction
ALT.BID 3
6 Reset Existing Manhole Castings 1 . MH $500.00 $500.00
9 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M84, 2" Thick 2312 Allow $78.00 $1,826.48
Total Reduction $2,326.48
Antount of Original Contract $342,290.30 Extra $4.615.50
Suppl tal $0.00
Reduction $2,326.48
Total Change $2,289.02
Adjusted Amount Based on Change
Orders 1&2 $286,893.75
Change in Contract $2,289.02 0.67% ncrease  this C.O,
Change in Contract (556,588.55)  -16.18% Decrease  to date
[(+) Increase or (-) Decrease]
» 2 7 ; /7/'}4//5, Approved:
® e (Date) (Districi Manager)
(Division of Local Ald and
Economic Development)
(Presiding Officer) (Date)
Mnmuor) T (Date)

Wea-fila0 fWDOXSWMUNAHIDLIHIDLMUN {401 2\ENGINEERINGI0D0 12353 XLS




Form SA-1

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE AID PROJECTS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER -

s e

2 and Fina}

Division of Local Aid and Economic Development

Weea-filed 1\WWDOXSWMLINRHIDLHIDLIMUN 1401 ZENGINEERING\00012353.XLS

Project Kent Road, Bavior Avenue and Saddlawood Drive Roadway Impravements HIDLMUNI4.012
Municipality Bor ale Date: 117252015
County Bergen
Contractor AJM Contractors, 300 Kuller Roxrd, Clifton, NJ 07011
In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract,
Location and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets If required) -
{Supplomental - None.
Extra - Adjustment of quantitles to reflect the actual constructed in the fisld. -
Reduction - Reduction of unused quiantities,
Item No, Deserintion B tity{+/ Unit Price Amoun
Supplegental,
0 - 000 8-
Total Supplemental $ -
Extra
Base Bid A
8 Miling, Varalble Depth 2" Average 335 sY $3.50 $1,172.50
Base BidB
5 Reset Valves 7 Unit $30.00 $210.00
7 Reconstruct Existing Infets w/new Type "N" Eco Safe Curb Piece & Bicy 2 Unit $1,200.00 $2,400.00
Alt. Bid 2
8 Milling, Varalbie Depth 2" Average 238 sy $3.50 $833.00
Total Extra $4,615.50
Raduction
ALTBID 3
6 Reset Existing Manhole Castings 1 MH $500.00 $500.00
9 Hof Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick 2312 Allow $79.00 $1,826.48
Total Reduction $2,326.48
Amount of Original Contract $342,290.30 Extra —_$4,61550
- Supplemental o __Ss000
Reduction $2,326.48
Total Change _ §2,289.02
Adjusted Amount Based on Change
Orders 1&2 ___5286,893.75
Change in Contract $2,289.02 0.67% Increase  this C.O.
Change in Contract {365,398,55) -16.18% Decrease  to date
[(+) Increase ar (=) Decrease]
/ )
o),
) // / Ef/l/ j Approved:
(Engineer’ / (Date) (District Manager)
(Division of Local Aid amd
Economic Development)
(Presiding Officer) (Date)
7 —_—
é,/ (Contractor) (Date)



FormBA-l

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE AID PROJECTS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - ___ 2 and Final
Division of Local Aid and Ecoromic Development

Project Kent Ro or Avenue and od Drive Roadway Improve HIDLMUN14.012 :
Municipality Borough of Hillsdaie Date: 1142572015

Counnty Bergen
Contractor AJM Contractors, 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011

In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract.
Locatlon and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets if required) -

Supplemental - Norse,
Extra - Adjustment of quantitlas to reflect the actual construcied in the fleld.
Radiiction - Reduction of unused quantities.

em No, Description Quantity@y Unit Erice Amount
] al
o - $0.00 $ -
Total Supplemental $ -
Extra ‘
Base Bid A
8 Miiling, Varaible Depth 2" Average 336 sY $350 $1,172.50
Bass Bid B
5 Reset Valves 7 Unit $30.00 $210.00
7 Reconstruct Existing Inlets winew Type "N" Eco Safe Gurb Plece & Bicy 2 Unit $1,200.00 $2,400.00
Alt. Bld 2
8 Milling, Varaible Depth 2" Average 238 sy $3.50 $833.00
Total Extra $4,615.50
Reductlon
ALT.BID3
6 Reset Existing Manhole Castings 1 MH $500.00 $500.00
9 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Coursa, Mix 9.5M84, 2* Thick 2312 Allow $79.00 1,826.48
Total Reduction $2,326.48
Amount of Original Contract $342,290.30 Extra $4,615.50
Suppl tal $0,00
Reduction $2,326.48
Total Change $2,289.02
Adjusted Amount Based on Change
Orders 1&2 $286,893.75_
Change In Contract ) $2,289.02 0.67% Imeresse  this 0.
Changge in Contract {555,395.55) -16.18% Decrease  to date
[(+) Increase or (-) Degrease]
e
.'X : //' / )9 (j/ f/ z) Approved:
(Engin A (Date) (District Manager)
(Division of Local Ald and
Economic Development)
(Presiding Officer) : (Date)
L
7 —_—
/(Contmctnr) e Mate)

WNaa-filad NWDOXSWMUNRHIDLIHIDLMUN1 401 2ENGINEERINGW001 2353 XLS




DRAWDOWN CHART

VENDOR NAME: AJM Contractors Inc,
VENDOR NUMBER: 0
PO NUMBER 0
PO AMOUNT $342,290.30
NEA REFERENCE HIDLMUN14.012

Billing Date Voucher # Amount PO Balance
2/18/2015 MUN14-012-1 $28,905.10 $313,385.20
6/2/2015 MUN14-012-2 $177,487.54 $135,897.66
7/2/2015 Change Order #1 ($57,685.57) $78,212.09
9/18/2015 MUN14-012-3 $70,093.00 $8,119.09
11/25/2015 MUN14-012-4 $10,408.11 ($2,289.02
11/25/2015 ChangeOrder #2| $2,289.02 (30.00)|
el 10 | $289,182.77 (50.00)

\\Nea-file0 N \WDOX$\WMUNRHIDL\HIDLMUN14012\ENGINEERING\00014774.XLS




NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE N¢ 4 & Final

MUNICIPALITY: Borough of Hillsdale SHEET: Lof s
PROJECT: Kent Road, Baylor Avenue and Drive fway lmp DATE: November 24, 2015
CONTRACTOR: AJM Contractors Inc, NEAFILE: HIDIMUNI4.012
300 Kuller Road
Clifton, NJ 07014 .
BASE BID A - Baylor Avonuo STA 0420 to 12+98: —RAOUNT | ANGUNT
ITER EXTRA OR PREVIOUS | QTY. THIS | QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT | AMODUNT | AMOUNT
HO. DESCRIPTION UNIT  { CONTRACT | “gjpry~ [REDUCTION| comuare | ESTMATE | TODATE | PRICE | THISEST, | EXTRA |REDUCTION| TODATE
ilzat; i T - $1.600.00 __ 5000 30.00 $0.00 | $1,600.00 |
L $5,000.00 _ $0.00 $0.00 $000 | $500000 |
L $750.00] _ $0.00 0.00 §6.00 $750.00
MH 40 40 $60.53]  $0.00 50.00 242120 | $0.00 |
Unit 4 4 532.00_ $0.00 $0.00 soc0 | $12800 )
Unit ) 1 5 K 1 $0.00 $1.00 $5,00
Reconsiruet Existing Infsts winew Type "N Eco Safe Gurb Piecs & Bicycle Safe § Unit 3 5 5 $1,200.00] 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _$6,000.00 |
|8 _ [Miling, Varaible Depth 2* Average SY 4800 335 2465 2335 335 2670 X 172. $1,172.50 | $3,627.50 | $9,345.00
Hol Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5Mb4, 2° Thick Tons m{ 600 600 X $0.00 €0, $0.00 $48,800.00 |
|Hot Mix Asphalt Laveling Course, Mix 8.5M84 (if and Where Directed) Tons 60| 5427 573 673 78:00] _ $0.00 .233.08 $44684 |
[_11_]Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 19M84 (If and Where Directed] Tons 130 130 - __$70.00 $0.00 $9,100.00 $0.00 |
2 |Roadway Excavtion, Unclassified { If and Where Directed) cY 180 180 $20.00 $0.00 $3.600.00 $0.00
|13 _|Denso Graded Aggregate (DGA ), 6 Thick (if and Where Drected) SY 486} 460 $0.00 $4,140.00 $0.00
4__|Concrete Curb, Vertical and Depressed { It and Where Directad ) F 300[ 143 167 157 00 005.00 | $5,485.00
Cancrete Sidewalk, 4 Thick (If and Where Directed) Y 3 3 $0.60 $300.0¢ $0.00
Asphalt Driveway Apron Repatr, 6° Thick { If and Where Directed) Y 120] 120 $0.00 $3,600.00 £0.00
Conerets Paver Drivewa: n Repalr { if and Where Directed ) Y 14] 14 X $1,260.00 0.00
" Doubla Yellaw Thermoplastic Centeriina Stiping , LF 1060} 100 100 $ $0.00 $0.00 $700.00
18 {12" Single White Therompalstic Striping { Cross-Walk} LF 40) 40 40 511.00 §0.00 $0.00 0.00
20_|24" Singlg Whiits Thermoplatio Striping (Stop Bary LF 18] 15 18 $18.00] _ $0.00 $0.00 $270.00
21 _|While Thennoplatic "STOP” Pavement Marking Unit 1 $200.00[ _ $0.00 $0.,00 200,00
22 |Sits Restoration LS 1 1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
23 |Asphalt Price Adjustment Alowanca Allow 1 T $3,000.00 0.00 ? 000.00 =_.___§0-00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID{__$1,172.50 46,287.76 | $78,078.94

Wea-file01WDOXSWIUNNHIDLIHIDEMUN14012\ENGINEERINGV00012337.XLS




MUNICIPALITY: Borough of Hillsdale
PROJECT:
CONTRACTOR: AJM Contractors Inc.

300 Kulter Road
Clifton, NJ 07011

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE N° 4 & Final

Kent Road, Baylor Avenua and Seddlewood Drive Roadway improvements

SHEET:
DATE:
NEA FILE:

20f5
November 24, 2015
HIDIMUN14.012

BASE BID '8’ Saddlewood Drive STA 14¢87 ta 23+16: R RO
TTER EXTRA OR PREVIOUS | QTV.7HIS | GUANTITY
NO. DESGRIPTION UNIT | CONTRAGT| “g oo™ |REDUCTION| omuare | ESTIMATE | TODATE REBUCTION| 7O DATE
|__1_ [Mobllization/ Demobilization L X $1,500.00
Sita Clearin [K $1,500.00
Malntsnance & Protection of Traffic L $550.00
| W 3 3% §0.00
I Unit 7 5 7 12 $360.00
- s Unit 3 (] .00
Reconshruct Existing Infets winew Type "N” Eco Safe Curb Plece & Sicycle Safe G Unit 2 5 Z 7 _$8,400.00 |
| 8 [Milling, Vamibla Depth 2° Average SY aa_o—s_l 261.50 3053.10 3053.10 $10,685.85
!Hok Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2 Thick Tons 415 415 415.00 $32,370.00
40 {Hot Mix Asphalt Tens 42 0.14 41.86 41.88 __5_3;1_81@_
I™41_|Hot Mix Asphalt Base_Gourse, Wix 8.6Mb4, 2° THick Tons 79 70 £0.08
Z_|Roadway Excavtion, Undassiied (I and Whars Directed) cY 720 20 $0.00
Dense Graded ate {DGA ), §" Thick (If and Where Dracted SY 15| 15 .00
4__{Concrete Curb, Veriical and Depressad ( If and Where Directed ) LF 286 285 0.00
Asphalt Driveway Apron Repalr, 5" Thick ( if and Where Directed) SY 85 85 0.00
Concrats Paver Driveway Apron Repalr { If and Whera Directed ) SY 10 0 .00} . 0.00
4" Double Yellow Thermoplrstic Centerline Striping LF 160} 100 100 $3.00] X X $800.00
20 |24 Single Whits Thermoplastic Striping ( Stop Bar) LF 1 i 16 15 $17.00]  $0.00 .00 $0.00 $2565.00
White Themmoplastic *STOP* Pavemant Markiny Unit 1 5 $200.00] €0.00 .00 $0.00 $200.00
Slte Restoration LS El q $3,000.00) $0.00 .00 $0.00 $1,000.00
23 |Asphafl Price A Allow 1 [} $3,600.00) €0.00 0.00 $3,00000 | $0.00. __ |
SUBTOTAL BASE BID B'] $2.810.00 | $2.610.00 | $40481.19 | $60.802.21

Wea-fle0 NWDOXSWUNNHIDLHIDLMUN 14012ENGINEERINGY00012337 XLS




NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE N° 4 & Final

MUNICIPALITY: Borough of Hillsdale . SHEET: 3ofs
PROJECT: Kent Road, Baylor Avenue and Saddlewood Drive Roadway Improvements DATE: November 24, 2015
CONTRACTOR: AJM Contractors Inc. NEAFILE: HIDLMUN14.012
300 Kulter Read
Clifton, NJ 07011
ALTERNATE BID 1 - Kent Road STA 5+58 to 12+31 (Termninus): I
TEM DESCRIPTION Ut | CONTRACT[ EXTRAOR oo~ TPREVIOUS [ QTY.THIS | QUANTITY UNIT AWOUNT | AMOUNT | AMOUNT | AMOUNT
0. suppL, |REPUCTION! psyimave | ESTIMATE | TODATE | PRICE | THISEST, | EXTRA | REDUCTION| YO DATE
2__|SiteCleant LS 7 il $1.500.00 5.0 $0.00 $0.00 $1.500.00
|Malnténance & Protection of Trafic K3 1 q $550.00]  $0.00 $0.00 3000 | $65000 |
|4 _[Traffic Flaggera MH 20| 20 - $60.53 $0.00 $0.00 $1210.60 5
[ Unit Tzk ) $30.00f _ §0.00 $000 |~ $S0.00
[ 8 Unit i 2 4 4 $1,00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.00 34.
Reconsfruct Existing Inlefs winew Type T Zoo Safe Curb Plece & Bleyele Safe d___Unit 6] [ [ §1,200.00[  £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 1 $7,200.00 |
[ 8 * Iadiling, Varible Depth 2" Average SY 2650 802 1748 1748 .75 0,00 £0.00 $3,382.50 1 $6,655.00 |
Hol M Asphalt Suiface Course, Mix 9.5M4, 2 Thick Tons 330 330 330 .60) 50.00 $0.00 %000 | $28,070.00 |
0_ |Hot Mix Asphalt Leveling Course, Mix 9.5 ( {F and Whera Directed) Tons 33 1242 20.58 20,58 .00) 0,00 50,00 84302 | $1:504.08 |
1 _[Hot Mix Asphalt Baso Courss, Mix 10884 (If and Whero Directed) Tons 80 60 0 .00] 50.00 $0.60 $4,200.00 3000
2 |Roadway Excaviion, Undasstiied {1f and Whare Directed) C -5 86 .00) $0.00 $0.00 $2,660.00 | _$0.00 |
Dense Graded Aggregata {DGA ), 8- Thick (i and Yhere Driecied) SY 230] 230 $0.00]  $0.00 $0.00 $207000 | _ §0.00 |
4 [Concrate Curb, Vertical and Depressed (i and Where Directsd ) LF 210] 210 .00, £0.60 $0.00 | $6930.00 | $0.00 |
8 |Asphati Driveway Apron Repalr, &5 Thick { If end Where Directed) SY. 30 30 -0 X .00 $0.00 i 890000 | %000 _ |
22 _|Site Restoration LS 1 1 1 $1,000.09 )0 0.00 $0.00 | $1,00000 |
23 _|Asphalt Prics Al Allow 1] i ° $1,500.00] .00 $0.00 $1,500.00_1 — $0.00
SUBTOTALALTBID 7'[___$0.00 $0.00 $23680.02 | $44,683.08

WNea-file01\WDOXSIMUNIHIDLHIDLMUN14012\ENGINEERING\00012337.XLS



NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE N° 4 & Final

MUNICIPALITY: Borough of Hillsdale SHEERT: 4af§
PROJECT: Kent Road, Baylor Avenue and d Drive Roadway Imp DATE: November 24, 2015
CONTRACTOR: AJM Contractors Inc.

NEA FH:E HIDIMUN14.012
300 Kuller Road

Ciifton, NJ 07011
ALTERNATE BID 2 - Kent Road STA 6+00 to 5+58:

: CONTRACT | EXTRA OR PREVIOUS | QIY.THIS | QUANTITY AMOUNT | AMOUNT
DESGRIPTION uniT suppL, |REPUCTION pormare | ESTMATE | 70 DATE REDUCTION| _TODATE
s 3 1 30,00 $1,700.00
Malntenancs & Protection of Traffic LS 1 1 < ‘0060 %30080
MH 20 20 1,210, I
Unilt 5| 5 $0.00 5150.00
Unit 3 1 2 $1.00 $2.00
Reconstnict Existing Inlets winew Type "N" Eco Safe Gurb Place & Bloycle Safa g Unit 4 4 0 $4.800.00
Miliing, Varalble Depth 2" Average SY 2150) 238 640 1510 238 $324000 | $6,118.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Surfaca Course, Mix 9.5M84, 2" Thick Tons 270 i 270 $0.00 $21,330.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Leveling Course, Mix .6M4 ( If and Where Direcled) fons 27 27 $0.00 $2,079.00
{ 11 Hot Mix Asphall Base Course, MIX 19864 (If and Where Oirocted) Tons 57 3120 6.80 3,584.00 $406.00
Roadway Excavtion, Unclassifled {# and Whare Ditected) CY 75 . 75 $2,250.00 $0.00
Dense Craded ate {(DGA ), 6*Thick (if and Whers Driected SY 220 220 $1,880.00 $0.00
4 _iConcrets Curh, Veriical and Dspressed (If and Whera Directed } LF 50| 50 £1,800.00 $0.60
| 16 |Asphali Driveway Apron Repair, 5* Thick { If and Where Directed 5Y 26 28 §832.00 $0.08
22 [sne Rostoration LS 1 E) $0.00 $1,200.00
23 |Asphalt Price Ad] Allow Hj 7 $1,500.00 $0.00
$15,397.60 | $38,485.00

WNea-fils01\WDOX$IMUNIHIDL\HIDLMUN14012\ENGINEERING\000 12337 XLS



NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE N° 4 & Final

INSPECTOR

Nea-file0 1 \WDOXSWUNIHIDLHIDLMUN 1401 2ENGINEERINGW00012237 XLS

MUNICIPALITY: Borough of Hillsdale SHEET! 5of5
PROJECT: Kent Road, Baylor Avenus and Drive Roadway Imp DATE: Noventber 24, 2015
CONTRACTOR: AJM Contractors Inc. NEA FILE: HIDIMUN14,012
300 Kuller Road
Clifton, NJ 07011 i
SUPPLEMENTAL - ALTERNATE BID 3 - Saddlewood Drive STA 10409 to 14487 T RGO GO
CONTRACT | EXTRA OR PREVIOUS | QiY, THIS | QUANTITY UNIT ANOUNT | AMO!
No. DESCRIFTION UNIT "suppL. |NEDUCTION| woriyate | ESTMATE | TODATE | PRICE | THISEST. | EXTRA |REDUCTION| 7TODATE
Mobliizetion/ Demobillzation S (1. § 1 1 $1500.00]  $0.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
Reset Exlsting Manhole Castings Unit 1 1 0 $500.00 $0.00 500.00 $500.00 $0.00
[ 8 [Milling, Varaible Depth 2° Average - Profile SY 052 952 652 $3.60] _ $0.00 3,332.00 000 | $3,332.00
Hot Mix Asphelt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M84, 2- Thick Tons 228 23 20438 704.88 $76.00 $0.00 $18,012.00 | $1,926.48 | $18,185.52 |
SUBTOTALALTBID'3" .00 $23,344.00 526,48 | $21,017.52
SUPPLEMENTAL - ALTERNATE HID 4 - Suddiswood Drive STA 5+00 to 10+09; A T
TEM GONTRACT| EXTRAOR PREVIOUS | QTY.THIS | QUANTITY UNIT AMQUNT AMOU
| No. DESCRIPTION UNIT suppL |REDUCTION! commate | £STMATE | TODATE | PRIGE | THISEST. | EXTRA _|REDUGTION! TODATE
Resei Exising Manhole Castings Unit 3 3 3 500.00] _ $1,500.00 1,500.00
[Milling, Vargible Depth 2° Avarage - Profile SY 896 296 898 $3.60] _$3,486.00 I $3,486.00
{Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Cotrse, Mix 9.5M64, 2 Thick Tons 220 220 220 $79.00]_$17,380.00 X $17,380,00
SUBTOTAL ALT BID 4] $22,388.00 $0.00 $22,368.00
SUPPLEMENTAL - ALTERNATE BID 5 - Suddlowood Drive STA 0+50 to 5+00: SO ARG RHOONT
TTEM CONTRACT | EXTRA OR PREVIOUS | QTY.THIS | QUANTITY ONIT AMOUNT | AMOUN
| No. DESCRIPTION UNIT suppL. |REDUCTION| porpae | EsTMATE | TODATE | PRICE | THISEST. | EXTRA _|REDUCTION| YO DATE
Reset Exising Manhole Castings Unit 2 2 2 $500.00] _$1,000.00 | $1,000.00 $0.00 $1.00000 |
|8 |Milling, Varalble Depth 2- Averaga - Profil §Y 880 880 880 $3.50{ $3,08000 | $3,080.00 $0.00 3,080.00
Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.6M64, 2° Thick Tons 220] 220 220 §79.00] $17.380.00 | $17.380.00 $0.00 $17,380.00
SUBTOTAL ALTBID 3'|_$21,460.00_| $21,460.00 T " $0.00 $21,460.00
TOTAL BID| $50,891.50 | $71,765.50 | $12/,18205] $286,893.75
GONTRACT PRICE: $342,290.30 TOTAL AMQUNT TO DATE: $286,893,75
EXTRA & SUPPLEMENTAL: $74,785.50 LESS 2%: $0.00
TOTAL: $414,075.80 BALANCE: . $288,803.75
- REDUCTIONS: $127,182.05 LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT: $276,485.64
ADJUSTED AMOUNT: $286,893.75 AMOUNT DUE: $10,408.11
APPROVED: CONTRACTOR:
7 X 42,79
ENGINEER 77 - = p— =
the Contract refemed to above have by appiied to dischirge in full o obfigations of CONTRACTOR xumed in :mnfd!amd)twnrk
covered by Priog (2] e w0 4Tl esterints Insaid Werk &0 d
< - cavared by thit Payment Estirmate wid pess dear of all hens, cizlres, yecurity iterests and
7{‘ e/(/* 2 {except such o5 covered by OWNER]
{




Susan Witkowski

From: Christian Abarca <cabarca@negliaengineering.com>

Sent: : Monday, November 30, 2015 4:05 PM

To: Susan Witkowski

Cc ' Michael Berliner . .

Subject: Payment #4 & Final - Baylor Ave, Kent Rd. and Saddlewood Dr. - AJM Cont.
Attachments: Payment #4 - Baylor Kent Saddlewood - AJM - 113015.pdf

Good afternoon Susan,

Hope you are doing well.

Please find attached the payment #4 & Final for the above referenced project that will be delivered tomorrow morning.
If you have any question, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Kindest regards,

Christion G, Abarea

Neglia Engineering Associates
34 Park Avenue '
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071

Office: (201) 939-8805

Fax: (201) 939-0846



December 1, 2015 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 1

11:47 m Detail vendor Activity Report By Vendor Id
Vendor Range: AIMOL  to AIMOL Status: Al
Report Type: All Include Open Requsitions: N
Threshold Amount: 0.00 Include Tax Id: ¥ Contracts: N Bid: Y State: Y Other; Y Exempt: Y
Date Range Type: Both First Enc Date Range: 01/01/14 to 12/01/15 Paid Date Range: 01/01/15 to 12/01/15
Vendor # Name status 1099 Type Tax 1d 1099
First ~ P.0. # Item Description Prch. Type Status Invoice Amount Excl
Enc Date Contract Id Account Type Charge Account Account Description
AJMOL  AIM CONTRACTORS, INC Active
09/10/14 14-02051 1 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT ~ Other Open 8,119.09
Budget C-04-14-012-100 2014 Road Resurfacing Construction Costs
09/10/14 14-02051 2 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT  Other Pd Ck: 1850 04/14/15 MUN14.012-1 28,905.10
Budget C-04-14-012-100 2014 road Resurfacing Construction Costs
09/10/14 14-02051 3 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT  Other Pd ck: 1855 07/07/15  MUN14.012-2 177,487 .54
Budget C-04-14-012-100 2014 Road Resurfacing Construction Costs
09/10/14 14-02051 4 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT  Other pd ck: 1862 10/13/15 Mun14.012-3 70,093.00
Budget C-04-14-012-100 2014 Road Resurfacing Construction Costs
Total Open P.0.: Bid: 0.00 State: 0.00 Other: §,119.09 Exempt: 0.00 ATl: §,119.09
Total Paid P.0.: 0.00 0.00 276,485.64 0.00 276,485.64
vendor P.0. Total: 0.00 0.00 284,604.73 0.00 284,604.73

Total Vendors: 1 Total Open P.0.: 8,119,09  Total paid P.0.: 276,485.64  Total Open & Paid: 284,604.73




BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE

RESOLUTION 15281

PAYMENT OF BILLS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Hillsdale that the following bills

in the sum of $547,223.97 as authorized by the Department Head and approved by a Council member

liaison, be paid; and that the Mayor, Clerk and Chief Financial Officer be and they are hereby authorized

and directed to issue warrants in payment of same.

Council member

Motion

Second

Yes

Absent

Abstain

Recuse

DeGise, Jason

DeRosa, Anthony

Looes, Chrisoula

Meyerson, Lawrence

Pizzella, Frank

Ruocco, John

Arnowitz, Max

Adopted: January 3, 2016-Sine Die Meeting

Attest:

Denise Kohan

Deputy Municipal Clerk

Frank Pizzella
Council President




December 30, 2015 Borough of HiTlsdale Page No: 5

02:11 o Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
TRUST MANUAL TRUST MANUAL CHECKING
181 12/18/15 POLOS  POLICE-OT TRUST PAYROLL 1,544.31 7740
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 1,544.31 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 1,544.31 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 129 1 547,223.97 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 129 1 547,223.97 0.00




December 30, 2015 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 1

02:11 pM Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: First 1o Last Range of Check pates: 12/09/15 to 12/31/15 ‘
Report Type: Al1 Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
AGENCY AGENCY
2586 12/09/15 17EVA  EVANS, ADRA 1,000.00 7726
2587 12/11/15 17WIL  WILLIAMS, MARY 1,000.00 7721
2588 12/16/15 17vIS  VISION SERVICE PLAN 33.36 7735
2589 12/17/15 17KEE  KEENAN, SUSAN 300.00 7736
2590 12/18/15 17AFL  AFLAC 36.40 7744
2591 12/29/15 BOR10  BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE ESCROW 2,350.24 7746
2592 12/30/15 WITO3  WITKOWSKI, SUSAN 556.50 7755
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 7 0 5,276.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 7 0 5,276.50 0.00
ANIMAL TRUST ~ ANIMAL TRUST
1415 12/31/15 MGLOL  MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS LLC 373.00 7747
1416 12/31/15 TvC02  TYCO ANIMAL CONTROL 2,200.00 7747
Checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 2,573.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 2,573.00 0.00
CAPITAL CAPITAL
1885 12/31/15 10701 1075 EMERGENCY LIGHTING LLC 8,422.58 7748
1886 12/31/15 AIMOL  AIM CONTRACTORS, INC 10,408.11 7748
1887 12/31/15 KEY0Ll  KEY-TECH,INC. 1,650.00 7748
1888 12/31/15  MoOTOS MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 8,262.00 7748
1889 12/31/15 NEGOL  NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 630.00 7748
1890 12/31/15 QUA06  QUALITY ELECTRICAL CONST CO 35,347.00 7748
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount _Paid Amount Void
Checks: ) 0 64,719.69 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 64,719.69 0.00
COAH COAH/HOUSING TRUST FUND
1015 12/31/15  BANOG BANISCH ASSOCIATES, INC 112.50 7749
1016 12/31/15 MADOS ~ MADAIO, MARK D, ESQ 1,577.00 7749
1017 12/31/15 PHI02  PHILLIPS PREISS GRYGIEL LLC 580.00 7749
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 3 0 2,269.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 2,269.50 0.00
CURRENT CURRENT
25719 12/14/15 BEROL  BERGEN MUNICIPAL EMP BNFT FUND 4,889.00 7728
25720 12/14/15 SPEQS  SPECTROTEL, INC. 439,56 7730

25721 12/15/15 UNIO2  UNITED WATER NEW JERSEY (REG) 895.74 7731




December 30, 2015 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 2

02:11 P Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num

CURRENT CURRENT continued
25722 12/15/15 cMsO1  CMS MEDICARE INSURANCE 66.30 7732
25723 12/15/15 DOMO2  DOMANI GRILL, INC 1,180.00 7733
25724 12/18/15 PSEOl  PSE&G (REGULAR) 18,814.54 7741
25725 12/18/15 usP02  U.S. POSTAL SERVICE-CMRS-FP 2,000.00 7743
25726 12/31/15 AAAO3  AAA EMERGENCY SUPPLY CO., INC. 2,654.13 7753
25727 12/31/15 AGLO1  AGL WELDING SUPPLY CO., INC. 50.32 7753
25728 12/31/15 ALL18  ALLAN BRITEWAY ELE UT CONT INC 7,681.48 7753
25729 12/31/15 AME27  AMERICAN FUTURE SYSTEMS, INC 124,95 7753
25730 12/31/15 AMIO1  AMITRANO, SAL 250.00 7753
25731 12/31/15 AP0l  APPROVED SURGICAL SUPPLIES INC 50.00 7753
25732 12/31/15 ASOL A & S FENCES 575.00 7753
25733 12/31/15 BCFO1  BERGEN COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION 35.00 7753
25734 12/31/15 BERO3  BERGEN COUNTY ASSESSOR ASSOC 115,00 7753
25735 12/31/15 BERI1  BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES 18,351.59 7753
25736 12/31/15 BER66  ERIC M BERNSTEIN & ASSOC LLC 2,970.13 7753
25737 12/31/15 BEVOL  BEVAN, MOSCA, GIUDITTA & 200.00 7753
25738 12/31/15 BI002  BIOCHEM SUPPLY LLC 134,19 7753
25739 12/31/15 BISO2  BI STATE BRAKE CORP 111.04 7753
25740 12/31/15 BORO4  BOROUGH OF NORTHVALE 70,000.00 7753
25741 12/31/15 BOROS ~ BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 2,928.49 7753
25742 12/31/15 BOR18  BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY 2,250.00 7753
25743 12/31/15 BTSO1 BT SPECIALTIES LLC 45.00 7753
25744 12/31/15 DEMOL  DEMAREST FARM, INC 336.00 7753
25745 12/31/15 DIR02  DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 44.36 7753
25746 12/31/15 DOMO2  DOMANI GRILL, INC 40.00 7753
25747 12/31/15 DONO8  DONNE, MICHAEL 300.00 7753
25748 12/31/15 DOROZ  DORL, MELINDA L 255.00 7753
25749 12/31/15 DUROS ~ DURIE LAWNMOWER CORP. 10.00 7753
25750 12/31/15 ENVO7  ENVIRONMENTAL RENEWAL LLC 630.00 7753
25751 12/31/15  FINOS  FINEST PHONES LLC 363.00 7753
25752 12/31/15 FIR12  FIRST ENVIRONMENT, INC 2,228.75 7753
25753 12/31/15 FOLO1  FOLEY INCORPORATED 15,719.00 7753
25754 12/31/15 FROOL  FROLICH, DIANE 110.00 7753
25755 12/31/15  FsO1 F & S FRIENDLY SERVICE, INC. 361.76 7753
25756 12/31/15 FYROL  FYR-FYTER SALES & SERVICE 17.10 7753
25757 12/31/15  G0007  GOOSETOWN ENTERPRISES, INC 956.00 7753
25758 12/31/15 GRAO2  GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPP, INC 74.30 7753
25759 12/31/15 HIGOL  HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC. 345.42 7753
25760 12/31/15 INSO1  INSERRA SUPERMARKETS 224,27 7753
25761 12/31/15 INTI0  INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC 452,50 7753
25762 12/31/15 JFEOL  J.F. EXTERIOR DESIGN INC. 880.00 7753
25763 12/31/15  J0HO2  JOHN M HARTEL & CO., INC. 808.89 7753
25764 12/31/15 KENO2 ~ KEN'S TREE CARE INC. 22,832.00 7753
25765 12/31/15 LACOL  LACEY, JENNIFER 220.00 7753
25766 12/31/15 LAWO3  LAWMEN SUPPLY OF NJ, INC 1,874.20 7753
25767 12/31/15 MADOS  MADAIO, MARK D, ESQ 4,153.57 7753
25768 12/31/15 MAROL  MARSALA HARDWARE, INC. 260.47 7753
25769 12/31/15 MASI0  MASER CONSULTING PA CORP 412.50 7753
25770 12/31/15 MEYO4  MEYER, LEONA 89.44 7753
25771 12/31/15 MOR1L  MORRISON MAHONEY, LLP 200.00 7753
25772 12/31/15 MOR12  MORRISON MAHONEY LLP (APPEALS) 1,169.84 7753

25773 12/31/15 MOTOS ~ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 321,25 7753



December 30, 2015 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 3

02:11 M Check Register By Check Date
check # check pate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
CURRENT CURRENT Continued
25774 12/31/15 NEGOL  NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCTIATES 4,070,16 7753
25775 12/31/15  N308 NS LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 60.00 7753
25776 12/31/15 N320 NILM (LEAGUE MUNICIPALITIES) 110.00 7753
25777 12/31/15  NIDO4  NEW JERSEY DOOR WORKS INC 388.25 7753
25778 12/31/15 NIDOS  NJ DIV OF PENSIONS & BENEFITS 525.92 7753
25779 12/31/15 NORO1 N, JERSEY MEDIA(ACCT#1101697) 324,07 7753
25780 12/31/15 ORI01  ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC. 308.40 7753
25781 12/31/15  PAS18  PASSAIC COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY 25.00 7753
25782 12/31/15 PAZ0L  PAZ, MARGARIDA M 175.00 7753
25783 12/31/15 PENO1  PENTLAND GRAPHICS, INC 320.00 7753
25784 12/31/15 PETOl  PETTY CASH CHIEF FRANCAVIGLIA 111.25 7753
25785 12/31/15  PET09  PETTY CASH-SUSAN WITKOWSKI 59,96 7753
25786 12/31/15 PET12  PETTY CASH-WILLIAM DIEDTRICH 200,00 7753
25787 12/31/15  PHOL ELIZABETH A DE MARTINO 100.00 7753
25788 12/31/15 RICOL  RICCIARDI BROTHERS INC 367.92 7753
25789 12/31/15 RIVOL  RIVER VALE FLOWER SHOP, INC. 145.00 7753
25790 12/31/15  SAFOS  SAFETY VISION, LLC 230,45 7753
25791 12/31/15 SPEOS  SPECTROTEL, INC. 439.56 7753
25792 12/31/15  TEM TEMCO INC 3,371.00 7753
25793 12/31/15 TIMO1  TIMBER TREE SERVICE 2,850.00 7753
25794 12/31/15  TIMO2  TIM ENNIS 133,00 7753
25795 12/31/15 UPSO1  THE UPS STORE #1558 93.11 7753
25796 12/31/15 VERO3  VERIZON 336.87 7753
25797 12/31/15 wBMOL  WB MASON CO., INC. 763.85 7753
25798 12/31/15 WESO4  WESTWOOD CAR WASH, INC. 270.00 7753
25799 12/31/15  wIs02  WISS & BOUREGY, P.C. 1,496.25 7753
25800 12/31/15 WOR02  WORLD OF FAX,COM 179.00 7753
25801 12/31/15 NJ08  NJS LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 120.00 7754
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 83 0 210,075.10 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 83 0 210,075.10 0.00
CURRENT MANUAL  CURRENT MANUAL CHECKING
186 12/18/15 MUNOS  MUNICIPAL PAYROLL ACCOUNT 209,067.40 7737
187 12/19/15  MUNOS  MUNICIPAL PAYROLL ACCOUNT 1,831.80 7745
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 210,899.20 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 210,899.20 0.00
ESCROW ESCROW
3028 12/31/15 BOWO2  BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP LTD 1,530.00 7752
3029 12/31/15 GITOL  GITTLEMAN, MUHLSTOCK & 0.00 12/31/15 voID 0
3030 12/31/15 GITOL  GITTLEMAN, MUHLSTOCK & 2,880.00 7752
3031 12/31/15 LUNOL  LUNDY, ABBY 1.3 7752
3032 12/31/15 NEGOL  NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 469.97 7752
3033 12/31/15 NEGO2  NEGLIA ENGINEERING (ESCROW) 658.75 7752

3034 12/31/15 STAI0  STATILE,CHRISTOPHER,PA, (OTHER) 501.25 7152



December 30, 2015
02:11 pM

Borough of Hillsdale
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Check # check Date Vendor

Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num

ESCROW ESCROW Continued
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 6 1 6,041.32 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 6 1 6,041.32 0.00
RECREATION RECREATION TRUST
3487 12/31/15 DUNO2  DUNNE, DAVID 80.00 7750
3488 12/31/15  MRI01  MR. JOHN INC. 382.92 7750
3489 12/31/15 SPOOS  SPORTS EXPERT INC 230.24 7750
3490 12/31/15 SPO07  SPORTS ASSOC OF OAKLAND INC 350.00 7750
3491 12/31/15  TOTOS  TOTAL TEE'S & SIGNS 3,345.00 7750
3492 12/31/15 TWIOL  TWIN CTY. JR. WRESTLNG LG INC 650.00 7750
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: b 0 5,038.16 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 3 0 5,038.16 0.00
RECREATION MAN  RECREATION TRUST MANUAL
147 12/18/15 RECO3  RECREATION PAYROLL 1,036.70 7739
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 1,036.70 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 1,036.70 0.00
STONYBROOK STONYBROOK OPERATING
5390 12/14/15 BERO1  BERGEN MUNICIPAL EMP BNFT FUND 52.00 71729
5391 12/15/15 PSEQ3  PSE&G (STONYBROOK) 244,50 7734
5392 12/18/15 PSEQ3  PSE&G (STONYBROOK) 4,257.67 7742
5393 12/31/15 BREQL  BREEN CANVAS 975.00 7751
5394 12/31/15  CON26 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC 235.75 7751
5395 12/31/15 LEHO1  LEHMANN POOLS, INC 15,000.00 7751
5396 12/31/15 NOROL  N. JERSEY MEDIA(ACCT#1101697) .71 7751
5397 12/31/15 PET07  PETERSON PLUMBING/HEATING LLC 3,550.00 7751
5398 12/31/15 SEC02  SECURITY SYSTEMS PLUS, INC. 384.00 7751
5399 12/31/15 ULTOL  ULTIMATE SWIM SHOP INC 3,133.50 7751
5400 12/31/15 UNIO3  UNITED WATER NEW JERSEY (STBK) 6,133.63 7751
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount _Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 33,978.76 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 11 0 33,978.76 0.00
STONYBROOK MANU STONYBROOK MANUAL CHECKING
180 12/18/15  sT1003 STONYBROOK PAYROLL 3,771.73 7738
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 1 0 3,771.73 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 3,771.73 0.00



